
OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCES

ILL. DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES

UTILITY REFERENCE TABLE

STANDARDS

BUILT 200*      FR - 423

J.U.L.I.E. Call 48 hours prior to construction (800) 892-0123

INDEX OF SHEETS

DISC.
DWG
NO.

TOTAL SET
SHEET NO. SHEET NAME

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE:

(630) 553-4370

(800) 334-7661

Eric Dhuse, Director of Public Works

(630) 620-3897

Monty Johns

Gas (815) 433-3850 

Ext.244

-

-

-

-

-

-

Electricity

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM UNIT QUANTITY

EACHName Plates 1.0

City of Yorkville

Water & Sewer

John Evers, Plan Engineer

40 S. Mitchell Court

Addison, IL 60101

Telephone/SBC

Commonwealth Edison

-

800 Game Farm Road

Yorkville, IL 60560

Nicor Gas

CANOE AND FISH BYPASS CHANNEL

1. Place this name plate adjacent to the plate placed for Phase 1 

2. For Name Plate Details see sheet A3

* To be determined IDNR at time of construction

280001       TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM

664001       CHAIN LINK FENCE

720001       SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

720006      SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

720021-01   SIGN PANELS EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE

602401      MANHOLE TYPE A

602601      PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

INDEX OF SHEETS AND STANDARDS

J
P

R

T
K

L
J
P

R

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

B1

B2

B3

B4

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

C7

DX1 - DX10

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E7

E8

E9

E10

E11

E12

E13

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5

G6

L1

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S11

S12

X1 - X7

Y1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS AND STANDARDS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, PROJECT NAME PLATE, SIGNS AND BENCH MARK

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRAULIC INFORMATION

BYPASS PLAN COMPONENTS

GENERAL PROJECT PLAN AND BORING LOCATIONS

ALIGNMENT AND TIES

TEMPORARY COFFERDAM SYSTEM

PLAN & PROFILE - UPPER MODERATE

PLAN & PROFILE - UPPER CHALLENGE

PLAN & PROFILE - LOWER MODERATE

PLAN & PROFILE - LOWER CHALLENGE

BOATING AND PARK SIGNAGE

SIGN DETAILS

BUOY PLACEMENT

BYPASS CROSS SECTIONS

DETAIL SECTIONS AND FEATURE BOULDERS I

DETAIL SECTIONS AND FEATURE BOULDERS II

LOWER DIVIDER ISLAND DETAIL SECTIONS

LOWER MAIN WATERWAY DETAIL SECTIONS I

LOWER MAIN WATERWAY DETAIL SECTIONS II

LOWER CHALLENGE- CHUTE 3 DETAIL SECTIONS

UPPER DIVIDER ISLAND DETAIL SECTIONS

UPPER DIVIDER ISLAND & ENTRY OVERFLOW SECTIONS

ENTRANCE SILL & STOPLOG DETAIL SECTIONS

FEATURE BOULDER DETAILS AND NOTES 

FEATURE BOULDER SCHEDULE I

FEATURE BOULDER SCHEDULE II

FEATURE BOULDER SCHEDULE III

GROUTED BOULDER DETAILS I

GROUTED BOULDER DETAILS II

WEEP DRAIN DETAILS

RIPRAP DETAILS

RIPRAP (SPECIAL) DETAILS

STORM SEWER DETAILS

LANDSCAPING PLAN

GENERAL NOTES & BILL OF MATERIAL

SPILLWAY REMOVAL

FLOW AUGMENTATION CULVERT I

FLOW AUGMENTATION CULVERT II

FLOW AUGMENTATION CULVERT III

PEDESTRIAN RAILING PLAN

PEDESTRIAN RAILING DETAILS

BYPASS STOPLOG I

BYPASS STOPLOG II

UPPER DIVIDER ISLAND ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE

ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE SECTIONS & DETAILS

WEIR BLOCK

BORINGS

STANDARD I

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D
e
s
i
g

n
e
d

 
B

y

C
h
e
c
k
e
d
 
B

y

C
h
e
c
k
e
d
 
B

y

D
r
a
w

n
 
B

y

OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCESDEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

STATE OF ILLINOIS

T
K

L

KENDALL COUNTY

205 N. MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60601

TELEPHONE: 312/616-0000

TENG & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS/ARCHITECTS/PLANNERS

FR-423      

YORKVILLE DAM - MULTI-PURPOSE DAM PROJECT - PHASE 2 - CANOE AND FISH BYPASS CHANNEL

DRWG. A2 of A5 Sheet    2  of 66    

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 - 26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47 

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59-65

66

O
:\

O
w

rP
ro

jI
m

p
l\

P
ro

je
c
ts

\Y
o
rk

v
il

le
 D

a
m

 P
h
a
s
e
 2

\F
in

a
l 

re
s
u
b
m

it
ta

l 
8
-2

3
-0

7
\I

D
X

0
0
P

3
4
.d

g
n

1
0

:4
4

:0
3

 A
M

1
0

/1
0

/2
0

0
7

_
re

f_
li

s
t_

n
a
m

e
_


