STATE OF ILLINOIS

YORKVILLE DAM - MULTI-PURPOSE DAM PROJECT - PHASE 2 - CANOE AND FISH BYPASS CHANNEL

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

KENDALL COUNTY

OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCES

## INDEX OF SHEETS AL SET 280001 TEMPORARY EROSION

21ANNAKN2					
280001	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM				
664001	CHAIN LINK FENCE				
720001	SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS				
720006	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS				
720021-01	SIGN PANELS EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE				

602401 MANHOLE TYPE A
602601 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

ILL. DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES
OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCES
CANOE AND FISH BYPASS CHANNEL
BUILT 200\* FR - 423

## NOTE:

1. Place this name plate adjacent to the plate placed for Phase 1

- 2. For Name Plate Details see sheet A3
- \* To be determined IDNR at time of construction

## UTILITY REFERENCE TABLE

J.U.L.I.E.	Call 48 hours prior to construction	(800) 892-0123
City of Yorkville Water & Sewer	Eric Dhuse, Director of Public Works 800 Game Farm Road Yorkville, IL 60560	(630) 553-4370
Electricity	Commonwealth Edison - - -	(800) 334-7661
Telephone/SBC	John Evers, Plan Engineer 40 S. Mitchell Court Addison, IL 60101	(630) 620-3897
Gas	Monty Johns Nicor Gas - -	(815) 433-3850 Ext.244

## BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY
Name Plates	EACH	1.0

DISC.	TOTAL SET SHEET NO.	SHEET NAME
NO. <i>A1</i>	1	COVER SHEET
A2	2	INDEX OF SHEETS AND STANDARDS
A3	3	STANDARD SYMBOLS, PROJECT NAME PLATE, SIGNS AND BENCH MARK
A4	4	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
A5	5	HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRAULIC INFORMATION
B1	6	BYPASS PLAN COMPONENTS
B2	7	GENERAL PROJECT PLAN AND BORING LOCATIONS
B3	8	ALIGNMENT AND TIES
B4	9	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM SYSTEM
C1	10	PLAN & PROFILE - UPPER MODERATE
C2	11	PLAN & PROFILE - UPPER CHALLENGE
C3	12	PLAN & PROFILE - LOWER MODERATE
C4	13	PLAN & PROFILE - LOWER CHALLENGE
C5	14	BOATING AND PARK SIGNAGE
C6	15	SIGN DETAILS
C7	16	BUOY PLACEMENT
DX1 -	DXIO 17 - 26	BYPASS CROSS SECTIONS
E1	27	DETAIL SECTIONS AND FEATURE BOULDERS I
E2	28	DETAIL SECTIONS AND FEATURE BOULDERS II
E3	29	LOWER DIVIDER ISLAND DETAIL SECTIONS
E4	30	LOWER MAIN WATERWAY DETAIL SECTIONS I
E5	31	LOWER MAIN WATERWAY DETAIL SECTIONS II
E6	<i>32</i>	LOWER CHALLENGE- CHUTE 3 DETAIL SECTIONS
E7	33	UPPER DIVIDER ISLAND DETAIL SECTIONS
E8	<i>34</i>	UPPER DIVIDER ISLAND & ENTRY OVERFLOW SECTIONS
E9	<i>3</i> 5	ENTRANCE SILL & STOPLOG DETAIL SECTIONS
E10	<i>36</i>	FEATURE BOULDER DETAILS AND NOTES
E11	37	FEATURE BOULDER SCHEDULE I
E12	38	FEATURE BOULDER SCHEDULE II
E13	39	FEATURE BOULDER SCHEDULE III
G1	40	GROUTED BOULDER DETAILS I
G2	41	GROUTED BOULDER DETAILS II
G3	42	WEEP DRAIN DETAILS
G4	43	RIPRAP DETAILS
G5	44	RIPRAP (SPECIAL) DETAILS
G6	45	STORM SEWER DETAILS
L1	46	LANDSCAPING PLAN
SI	47	GENERAL NOTES & BILL OF MATERIAL
S2	48	SPILLWAY REMOVAL
S3	49 50	FLOW AUGMENTATION CULVERT I
S4	50	FLOW AUGMENTATION CULVERT II
S5 S6	51 52	FLOW AUGMENTATION CULVERT III PEDESTRIAN RAILING PLAN
56 S7	53	PEDESTRIAN RAILING PLAN PEDESTRIAN RAILING DETAILS
58	5 <i>4</i>	BYPASS STOPLOG I
59	5 <del>4</del> 55	BYPASS STOPLOG II
S10	56 56	UPPER DIVIDER ISLAND ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE
S11	57	ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE SECTIONS & DETAILS
511 512	58	WEIR BLOCK
X1 - ,		BORINGS
	55 55	W-011010-0

ENC

& ASSOCIATES, INC. NEERS/ARCHITECTS/PLANNERS N. MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60601 PHONE: 31/2/616-0000

DRWG. A2 of A5